

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022

Paresh KariyaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Wesley Menezes a/w Adv. Steven Anthony, Adv. Waqar Pathan I/b Noshir Vania for the Petitioner.

Adv. Ranichandra Hegde a/w P. Bharucha, Adv.K. Trivedi, Adv. Paras Parekh, Adv. Tanushri Kerjriwal I/b Parinam Law Associates for Respondent No.4

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK,
JJ**

DATE : **29th November, 2022**

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/11/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)