

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4229 OF 2022

Paresh Kariya
versus
The State of Maharashtra and others

Petitioner

Respondents

Mr.Wesley Menezes, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mrs.M.H.Mhatre, APP, for State.

**CORAM : A.S.GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D.NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 21st December 2022

PC :

Time to carry out amendment pursuant to Order dated 30th
November 2022 is extended by four weeks.

Stand over to 25th January 2023.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)

MST