

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022

Paresh Kariya

.Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.Respondents

Mr. Wasley Menezes for the Petitioner in WP/4229/2022.

Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Vikram Trivedi, Mr. Faisal Sayyed, Mr. Rashid Boatwalla, Mr. Santosh Budhwani, Mr. Gopal Shenoy, Mr. Juan D'Souza & Mr. Vinit Vaidya i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Petitioner in WP/4218/2022 & WP/3650/2022.

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Sr. Adv., Mr. Ravichandra Hegde, Mr. Parinaz Bharucha and Mr. Kandarp Trivedi i/b. Parinam Law Associates for Respondent No.4 in WP/3650/2022.

Mr. Ravichandran Hegde, Mr. Parinaz Bharucha and Mr. Kandarp Trivedi i/b. Parinam Law Associates for Respondent No.4 in WP/4229/2022 & WP/4218/2022.

Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
ABHAY. S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATE : 8 MARCH, 2023

P. C.

. Leave to amend the Petition, in respect of filing of the charge-sheet, is granted. The amendment to be carried out on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to 23rd March, 2023.

(ABHAY. S. WAGHWASE J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)