

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022*

Priya Subbaraman ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

*WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022*

Vikram Limaye ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

*WITH  
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.7066 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022  
WITH  
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.7067 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022  
WITH  
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.7099 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022*

Ashutosh Yogesh Shah ...Applicant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

*WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022*

Paresh Kariya ...Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Faisal Sayyed i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for the Petitioners in WP/3650/2022 and WP/4218/2022.

Mr. Waqar Pathan i/b Mr. Wesley Menezes, for the Petitioner in WP/4229/2022.

Mr. Kandarp Trivedi i/b RMP Partners, for the Respondent No.4.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.***

***DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2023***

***P.C. :***

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks continuation of the interim relief granted earlier.
2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> July 2023.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

***GAURI GODSE, J.***

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***