

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022

Priya SubbaramanPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022

Vikram LimayePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022

Paresh KariyaPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Waqar Pathan i/b Wesley Menezes for petitioner in
WP/4229/2022

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE, JJ
DATE : 18th July, 2023**

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/08/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)