

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022**

Priya Subbaraman ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

**CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 7066 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022
ALONGWITH**

**CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 7067 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022
ALONGWITH**

**CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 7009 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022**

Ashutosh Yogesh Shah ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022**

Vikram Limaye ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

2. Hence, interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue, till the next date.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.