



Patil-SR

3650-22 + gr.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3650 OF 2022

Priya Subbaraman ...Petitioner.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Another ...Respondents.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 7066 OF 2023**

Ashutosh Yogesh Shah ...Applicant.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Others ...Respondents.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022**

Vikram Limaye ...Petitioner.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Another ...Respondents.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 7067 OF 2023**

Ashutosh Yogesh Shah ...Applicant.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Others ...Respondents.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022**

Paresh Kariya ...Petitioner.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Others ...Respondents.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 7009 OF 2023**

Ashutosh Yogesh Shah

...Applicant.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Others

...Respondents.

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Faisal Sayyed i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Petitioner in Cri. WP/3650/2022 and Cri.WP/4218/2022.

Mr. Wesley Menezes with Mr. Waqar Pathan for the Petitioner in Cri.WP/4229/2022.

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Parrinaz Bharucha, Mr. Kandrap Trivedi i/by RHP Partners for Respondent No.4 in Cri. WP/3650/2022.

Mr. Kandrap Trivedi i/by RHP Partners for Respondent No.4 in Cri.WP/4218/2022 and Cri.WP/4229/2022.

Mr.Ashwin Thool i/by Ms. Sakshee Chavan for the Intervenors in Cri. WP/3650/2022.

Mr. Gaurav Parkar and Mr. Nitesh Agarwal for the Intervenors in IA (st.)/7067/2023, 7066/2023 and 7009/2023.

Mr. Darshan Sahuji i/b Satyaki Law Associates for Intervenors in WP/3650/2023.

Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 9th October, 2023.

P. C. :

1. By consent of learned Advocates, stand over to 27th October 2023 at 2.30 p.m.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)