

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022***

Vikram Limaye ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3635 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022***

Ashutosh Yogesh Shah ...Applicant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022***

Priya Subbaraman ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH  
IA/3600/2023, IA/3603/2023, IA/3608/2023, IA/3605/2023  
IA/3604/2023, IA/3599/2023, IA/3607/2023, IA/3601/2023,  
IA/3598/2023, IA/3597/2023, IA/3596/2023, IA/3593/2023,  
IA (ST)/19486/2023, IA/3636/2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022  
WITH  
WP/4229/2022 WITH IA/3637/2023 IN WP/4229/2022***

Mr. Faisal Sayyed i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for the  
Petitioners in WP/3650/2022 and WP/4218/2022.

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.  
DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY 2024***

***P.C. :***

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. The aforesaid matters have been produced for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January 2024.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that leave to amend the prayer clauses in Writ Petition Nos.4218 of 2022 and Writ Petition No.3650 of 2022, was granted on 16<sup>th</sup> January 2024. The amendment was directed to be carried out during the course of the day. Accordingly, they have carried out the amendment in both the aforesaid petitions, however, the order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January 2024, mentions only Writ Petition No.3650 of 2022. In the circumstances he prays for inclusion of Writ Petition No.4218 of 2022, in the order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January 2024. Learned counsel further submits that writ petition number is wrongly mentioned as 3650 of 2020 instead of '3650 of 2022' in para 1 of the aforesaid order and prays that the same be corrected accordingly.

3. The order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January 2024, be corrected in the above terms. Ordered accordingly.

4. Rest of the order to remain as it is.

*MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.*

*REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.*