

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022

Priya SubbaramanPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022

Vikram LimayePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022

Paresh KariyaPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Faisal Sayyed a/w Mr. Santosh Budhwani i/b MANILAL
KHER AMBALAL and CO. for Petitioner

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP

Mr. Rupesh M. Geete a/w Ms. Priya Dangat i/b Satyaki Law
Associates for Applicant/Intervenors in IA/3593/2023,
IA/3596/2023, IA/3597/2023, IA 3598/2023, IA/3599/2023,
IA/3600/2023

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE

&

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN, JJ**

DATE : 23rd September, 2024

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Prithviraj K. Chavan is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)