

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3650 OF 2022

Priya SubbaramanPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2022

Vikram LimayePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4229 OF 2022

Paresh KariyaPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3597 OF 2023

In

Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Trupti Pankaj ShirbhatePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3605 OF 2023

In

Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Prashant Vitthalrao IngolePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3636 OF 2023

In

Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Ashutosh Yogesh ShahPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1806 OF 2024

In

Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Ayush Ajaykumar Heda And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3593 OF 2023

In

Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Paresh Navnitlal Mehta Karta Of PareshPETITIONER

Navnitlal Mehta (huf)

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3596 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Girish Nandkishor Chandak Karta Of GirishPETITIONER
Nandkishor Chandak (huf)
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3598 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Chandak Sharangpani ShrirangPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3601 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Sunil Jugalkishore RathiPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3607 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Rangnath Shrirang ChandakPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3599 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Kirti Ajaykumar HedaPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3604 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Subhash Ramdeosingh YadavPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3608 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Pramod Motiramji RathodPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3600 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Vishnu Rameshchandra SoniPETITIONER

V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3603 OF 2023
In
Cr. Writ Petition 3650 OF 2022

Virendra MundhadaPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ
DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 03/07/2026 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)